

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/14/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/14/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX-WATE ST-IM 089-2(42)

CONTRACT ID : 08A050  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/03/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 MIDDLESEX-WATERBURY ST IM 089-2 (42): BRIDGE NO. 43 N&S ARE  
 LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 54.8) IN THE TOWN OF MIDDLESEX, BRIDGE  
 NO. 45S IS LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 58.7) IN THE TOWN OF  
 MIDDLESEX, BRIDGE NO. 46 N&S AND NO. 46A ARE LOCATED ON I-89  
 (MM 63.5) IN THE TOWN OF WATERBURY, BRIDGE NO. 48S IS  
 LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 65.2) IN THE TOWN OF WATERBURY, BRIDGE  
 NO. 49S IS LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 65.4) IN THE TOWN OF  
 WATERBURY, BRIDGE NO. 50 N&S ARE LOCATED ON I-89 (MM 66.6)  
 IN THE TOWN OF WATERBURY.

TOWN(S) : MIDDLESEX WATERBURY  
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON  
 DISTRICT : D06

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES REMOVING AND REPLACING THE BITUMINOUS  
 CONCRETE WEARING SURFACE ON THE BRIDGE AND ITS APPROACHES  
 AND MINOR ASSOCIATED WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 478,314.20	100.0000%
2	12000589 FRANK W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 634,378.00	132.6279%
3	11010965 A. C. PAVING CORPORATION	\$ 686,663.76	143.5591%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		( 3 ) 11010965 A. C. PAVING CORP.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 I89 - BRIDGE NO. 43N							
0005 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	916.000 SY	14.00000	12824.00	23.00000	21068.00	28.36000	25977.76
0010 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	7.700 CWT	500.00000	3850.00	455.00000	3503.50	200.00000	1540.00
0015 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	213.000 GAL	100.00000	21300.00	111.00000	23643.00	105.00000	22365.00
0020 516.10 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	444.000 LF	205.00000	91020.00	215.00000	95460.00	210.00000	93240.00
0025 524.11 JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	343.000 LF	13.00000	4459.00	18.00000	6174.00	14.00000	4802.00
0030 525.10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING RAILING	120.000 LF	10.00000	1200.00	25.00000	3000.00	5.00000	600.00
0035 525.11 RESETTING RAILING	120.000 LF	10.00000	1200.00	50.00000	6000.00	7.00000	840.00
0040 529.10 REMOVAL OF BRIDGE PAVEMENT	3830.000 SY	7.00000	26810.00	23.00000	88090.00	12.00000	45960.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/14/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/14/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX-WATE ST-IM 089-2(42)

CONTRACT ID : 08A050

			( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		( 3 ) 11010965 A. C. PAVING CORP.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 580.10 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	2.000	SY	350.00000	700.00	7500.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	4000.00
0050 580.11 REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	2.000	SY	350.00000	700.00	8500.00000	17000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0055 580.16 SURFACE PREPARATION FOR MEMBRANE	36.000	SF	50.00000	1800.00	155.00000	5580.00	100.00000	3600.00
0060 608.45 TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	292.000	HR	75.00000	21900.00	65.00000	18980.00	35.00000	10220.00
0065 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	40.000	HR	75.00000	3000.00	125.00000	5000.00	60.00000	2400.00
0070 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0075 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	58000.00000	58000.00	68000.00000	68000.00
0080 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 43N)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0085 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 43S)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0090 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 45S)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0095 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 46A)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 46N)		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0105 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 46S)		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0110 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 48S)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	21000.00000	21000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0115 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 49S)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 50N)		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0125 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL (I89 - BRIDGE NO. 50S)		LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	21000.00000	21000.00	20530.00000	20530.00
0130 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	10.000	EACH	1000.00000	10000.00	1000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
0135 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	10.000	EACH	300.00000	3000.00	500.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
0140 646.214 6 INCH WHITE LINE	1666.000	LF	0.60000	999.60	1.50000	2499.00	0.50000	833.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/14/08 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/14/08  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MIDDLESEX-WATE ST-IM 089-2(42)

CONTRACT ID : 08A050

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		( 2 ) 12000589 F. W. WHITCOMB CONSTRUCTION		( 3 ) 11010965 A. C. PAVING CORP.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 646.215 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	1275.000	LF	0.60000	765.00	1.50000	1912.50	0.50000	637.50
0150 646.620 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE	1618.000	LF	0.20000	323.60	1.00000	1618.00	0.50000	809.00
0155 646.630 TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	1255.000	LF	0.20000	251.00	1.00000	1255.00	0.50000	627.50
0160 646.76 LINE STRIPING TARGETS	101.000	EACH	2.00000	202.00	5.00000	505.00	2.00000	202.00
0165 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING REPAIR, TYPE IV)	50.000	LF	100.00000	5000.00	100.00000	5000.00	70.00000	3500.00
0170 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	5.000	LU	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00
0172 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL	5.000	LU	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00	1.00000	5.00
0175 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE POTHOLE REPAIR)	4.000	SY	1500.00000	6000.00	2500.00000	10000.00	600.00000	2400.00
0180 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL	476.000	TON	275.00000	130900.00	205.00000	97580.00	300.00000	142800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	478,314.20	\$	634,378.00	\$	686,663.76
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	478,314.20	\$	634,378.00	\$	686,663.76
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	478,314.20	\$	634,378.00	\$	686,663.76